
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
December 22, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Retail Theft 3rd 2025-12-04189 12/21/25, 11:52 am Hwy 82 W (4) Four Loco Malt 
Liquor 

$10.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-12-03966 12/20/25, 5:03 am US 82 E Glass Windows 
Slots Gambling Machine 

$1,000.00 
$10,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2025-12-03890 12/19/25, 56:32 pm Orchard Tr Access Card 
Cash: $500 

Driver’s License 
Miscellaneous Cards: 

Credit/Debit 
Wallet 

$1.00 
$500.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

 
$20.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-12-03861 12/19/25, 3:49 pm Pearson Cir Jose Cuervo Tequila 
(Half bottle) 
WiFi Cable 

$20.00 
 

$20.00 

UB/E 2025-12-03775 12/19/25, 10:27 am Alabama Ave Firearm: GSG Firefly $300.00 

UB/E 2025-12-03766 12/19/25, 7:47 am Elm Drive NE Backpack 
Brown Kate Spade 

Wallet Containing $280 
Medical Documents 

School iPad 

$25.00 
$280.00 

 
$10.00 

$500.00 

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


