

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

December 22, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Retail Theft 3rd	2025-12-04189	12/21/25, 11:52 am	Hwy 82 W	(4) Four Loco Malt	\$10.00
				Liquor	
Burglary 3rd	2025-12-03966	12/20/25, 5:03 am	US 82 E	Glass Windows	\$1,000.00
				Slots Gambling Machine	\$10,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2025-12-03890	12/19/25, 56:32 pm	Orchard Tr	Access Card	\$1.00
				Cash: \$500	\$500.00
				Driver's License	\$1.00
				Miscellaneous Cards:	\$1.00
				Credit/Debit	
				Wallet	\$20.00
Burglary 3rd	2025-12-03861	12/19/25, 3:49 pm	Pearson Cir	Jose Cuervo Tequila	\$20.00
				(Half bottle)	
				WiFi Cable	\$20.00
UB/E	2025-12-03775	12/19/25, 10:27 am	Alabama Ave	Firearm: GSG Firefly	\$300.00
UB/E	2025-12-03766	12/19/25, 7:47 am	Elm Drive NE	Backpack	\$25.00
				Brown Kate Spade	\$280.00
				Wallet Containing \$280	
				Medical Documents	\$10.00
				School iPad	\$500.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616	
Fax:	(205)	752-6985	